South Carolina Board of Medical Examiners
Respiratory Care Committee
Minutes

Committee Meeting of January 16, 2015

10:00 a.m., Room 202-02

Synergy Business Park, Kingstree Building, 110 Centerview Drive
Columbia, South Carolina 29210

Committee members present were:

Garrett Galloway, RCP

Christopher Perry, MD

Fady Nassif, MD

Jerry Alewine, Ed.D, RCP

Scott Simms, RCP

Allan Dunphy, RCP

Staff present were:

Laura McDaniels, RCP Program, Administrative Assistant

Sheridon Spoon, Administrator

Georgia Lewis, Advice Counsel

The meeting was conducted in person and called to order at 10:02 a.m. A quorum was noted as present.
1. Meeting agenda approved.
2. Minutes from the October 17, 2014 Committee meeting were approved, as amended.

3. Elections:

A motion was made by Scott Simms to nominate Garrett Galloway, RCP as Chairman. Dr. Fady Nassif
seconded the motion. Motion carried.

A motion was made by Garrett Galloway to nominate Scott Crego, RCP as Vice-Chariman. Dr. Jerry
Alewine, Ed.D, RCP seconded the motion. Motion carried.

A motion was made by Scott Simms to nominate Dr. Jerry Alewine, Ed.D, RCP as Secretary. Dr.

Christopher Perry seconded the motion. Motion carried.

4. Applicant Appearance:
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Knowlton, Charles M

A motion was made by Garrett Galloway to go into Executive Session.
Scott Simms seconded the motion. Motion carried.

A motion was made by Garrett Galloway for Mr. Charles Knowlton
to receive an evaluation with RPP, contact LLR staff when RPP
evaluation is initiated, and permanent license will be issued with
compliance with any RPP conditions. Scott Simms seconded the
motion. Motion carried.

5. Approval of temporary to permanent licenses (* Indicates Application has “yes” answer):

Daren Wayne Avins Jr
*Adam William Bailey
Krystal Ashley Basey

*ALLISON HANNA
BOWEN

Anna Margaret Branham

TIFFANY BROWN

Elizabeth Perrin Cheleotis

Megan Brielle Crissone
Johnese Helena Croshy
Victoria Lee Day

Geralynn Marie
DeMartino

Gabrielle Marie Dibble
Jeffery Shawn Dowdy
Emily Fae Duncan

Brooke Elizabeth
Easterling

*Christy Marie Fain
Samantha Ann Fife
CELESTE F FILMORE
Nadya Catalina Gil

Gerald Eric Harvey Il

RCP.5528 2/28/2015 PINEWOOD
RCP.5616 2/28/2015 Summerville SC
RCP.5594 2/28/2015 Harlem GA
RCP.5597 2/28/2015 CHAPIN SC
RCP.5490 2/28/2015 Charleston SC
RCP.5504 2/28/2015 CHARLESTON SC
RCP.5619 2/28/2015 Inman SC
RCP.5549 2/28/2015 Gaffney SC
RCP.5601 2/28/2015 Union SC
RCP.5614 2/28/2015 Monroe NC
RCP.5613 2/28/2015 Macomb Mmi
RCP.5503 2/28/2015 Charleston SC
RCP.5611 2/28/2015 Columbia SC
RCP.5605 2/28/2015 Westminster SC
RCP.5518 2/28/2015 Branchville SC
RCP.5560 2/28/2015 Greenwood SC
RCP.5592 2/28/2015 Inman SC
RCP.5519 2/28/2015 ANDREWS SC
RCP.5509 2/28/2015 Greenville SC
RCP.5574 2/28/2015 W Columbia SC
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Taylor Brooke Hendrick
Denise Marie James

Christina Elizabeth
Jantzen

Christie Marie Kincaid
*Charles M Knowlton
David Noel Lemieux

*LaTallya Lamise
McDowell

Carol Collier Middleton
Harold Jacob Mofield
Melanie Lynn Mole
Joshua Alexande Mooney
Kelsea Mathis Morris
Richard Neil Morrison
Carlie Ashlan Moseley
Amber Lee Mulcahy
Brittany Ford Peake
Angela Renea Peake
Ashley Nicole Rhodes
Yasmin Hassan Saber

Russell Anthony
Schweighardt

*Gilbert Weber Smith
*Marissa Ann Snedigar
Jessica Marie Stamm

*Stefanie Schandell
Stroud

Logan Renee Suggs

*Quinton L Wood Jr

RCP.5599
RCP.5608

RCP.5523

RCP.5596
RCP.5500
RCP.5618
RCP.5498

RCP.5540
RCP.5602
RCP.5538
RCP.5536
RCP.5595
RCP.5612
RCP.5522
RCP.5606
RCP.5526
RCP.5604
RCP.5603
RCP.5615

RCP.5609

RCP.5617
RCP.5492
RCP.5593
RCP.5506

RCP.5491
RCP.5600

2/28/2015
2/28/2015
2/28/2015

2/28/2015
2/28/2015
2/28/2015
2/28/2015

2/28/2015
2/28/2015
2/28/2015
2/28/2015
2/28/2015
2/28/2015
2/28/2015
2/28/2015
2/28/2015
2/28/2015
2/28/2015
2/28/2015
2/28/2015

2/28/2015
2/28/2015
2/28/2015
2/28/2015

2/28/2015
2/28/2015

Dalzell
Torrington

Aiken

Gaffney
SIMPSONVILLE
Glastonbury

Fountain Inn

Lexington
Charlotte
Charleston
W COLUMBIA
Spartanburg
Harlem
Orangeburg
Kings Mtn
Summerville
Union
Clinton
Fallbrook

Hickory

Goose Creek
Charleston
St Stephen

Goose Creek

N Charleston

Maiden

CT
SC

SC
SC (BD Appearance)
CT
SC

SC
NC
SC
SC
SC
GA
SC
NC
SC
SC
SC
CA
NC

SC
SC
SC
SC

SC
NC

A motion was made by Dr Christopher Perry to approve all
temporary to permanent licenses, including “yes” answers with the
exception of Charles Knowlton.
motion. Motion carried.
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Dr. Jerry Alewine seconded the



Motion to adjourn by Dr. Jerry Alewine at 11:25 pm.
Dr. Fady Nassif seconded the motion. Motion carried.

The next meeting is scheduled for April 3, 2015 at 10:00 A.M.
Respectfully submitted,

Laura A. McDaniels
Administrative Assistant
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